
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 307


asked on 29 March 2023


MS S BOLTON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND
MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR WATER (HON G BUTCHER)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the recently released draft Mary Basin Water Plan—


Will the Minister advise (a) whether the upgrade to Lake MacDonald dam will provide sufficient environmental flows to Six Mile Creek whilst maintaining community amenity and (b) when the business case for these works will be released?


ANSWER:


a) Future upgrades to Lake Macdonald will need to meet environmental flows in accordance with the Mary Basin Water Plan.

b) Options to upgrade Lake Macdonald are currently being assessed by Seqwater.
Information will be made available once a decision has been made by the Queensland Government on a preferred upgrade option.

